SWS100-3.7/7.2
Series Servo Weld Shavers
Manual
PUSHCORP
  ! DANGER !
Remove servo motor
electrical power
before replacing Slot Cutter inserts or

Sandvik P/N: 265.2-817 (3.0mm)
Cutter Inserts:
Sandvik ordering code: N331.1A-11 50
 SWS100 Series Weld Shavers Manual 13
Set up 2 Procedure
1. Determine the correct insert for the material to be milled.
2. Remove the Wedge Screw (3) shown in Figure 5 and install or index  the dull
Cutter Insert.
3. Hand position the Cutter Insert (3) with the wedge
4. Securely tighten the Wedge Screw (3). The Wedge Screw is a standard hex.
The recommended Michigan Drill torque wrench is listed below.
5. Continue this process until all (8) eight Cutter Inserts are replaced or correctly
indexed.
NOTE:  Cutter Inserts can be indexed (i.e., rotated) 180.
Cutter Insert Screw torque wrench:
Standard Hex
Wedge Screw Key:
Michigan Drill P/N: CTA-8 3/32 TC
Cutter Inserts:
Michigan Drill ordering code: SM612158 W-8
 SWS100 Series Weld Shavers Manual 14
6.0 Technical Specifications
6.1 SWS100-3.7 Specifications
TOOL WEIGHT:
 SWS100-3.7-20:  45 lbs. (20.5 kg)
 SWS100-3.7-39:  52 lbs. (23.6 kg)
 SWS100-3.7-59:  60 lbs. (27.3 kg)
MOTOR SPECIFICATIONS:
Power: 4.8 Hp (3.6 kW)
Continuous Cutter Torque: 11 lb-ft (14.7 N·m)
Maximum Motor SFM: 3500 SFM
Supply Voltage: 240-480 VAC, 3Ф, 50 / 60 Hz
Please contact techsupport@pushcorp.com for supply voltages less than 480V
Drive Belt Specification:  Gates P/N 8MGT-640-21
Requires separate power supply, amplifier and cables.
CUTTER SPECIFICATIONS:
Manufacturer: Sandvik 331 Coromill
Insert Size: 11
Insert Style: N331.1A-11 50
Diameter: 4.9 inch (125mm)
No. Inserts: 8
Cutting Width: 20mm, 39mm, 59mm
For specific dimensions see http://www.pushcorp.com for detail drawings.
Specifications subject to change without notice.
 SWS100 Series Weld Shavers Manual 15
6.2 SWS100-7.2 Specifications
TOOL WEIGHT:
 SWS100-7.2-20:  61 lbs. (27.7 kg)
 SWS100-7.2-39:  68 lbs. (30.9 kg)
 SWS100-7.2-59:  76 lbs. (34.5 kg)
MOTOR SPECIFICATIONS:
Power: 6.7 Hp (5 kW)
Continuous Cutter Torque: 18.5 lb-ft (25 N·m)
Maximum Motor SFM: 2500 SFM